





SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KITD DIVISION

File No 01-25006(01)/1/2024-HO - KITD

Date: - 22.04.2025

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified the induction of the following athletes of **Kabaddi** discipline into the Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC). The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes (KIA) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 01-05-2025.

SI No	KIUID	NAME	DOB	GENDER	STATE
1	KAAC743M05	Milan	22/08/2005	Male	Haryana
2	KAAC894M05	Shivam Chaudhary	03/08/2005	Male	Uttar Pradesh
3	KAAB192M07	Manpreet	07/03/2007	Male	Haryana
4	KAAC854M05	Sahil	30/08/2005	Male	Chandigarh
5	KAAB598M06	Avi Duhan	26/10/2006	Male	Chandigarh
6	KAAB599M06	Bantu	16/10/2006	Male	Chandigarh
7	KAAC398M05	Nitin	22/12/2005	Male	Haryana
8	KAAC895M05	Navdeep	05/02/2005	Male	Haryana
9	KAAC896M05	Amandeep	06/11/2005	Male	Uttarakhand
10	KAAA558M08	Abhisek	19/12/2008	Male	Haryana
11	KAAC035M06	Arjun Dadas	22-7-2006	Male	Maharashtra
12	KAAA436F06	Shagun Nayak	13/01/2006	Female	Himachal Prades
13	KAAA150F07	Jaspreet Kaur	21/05/2007	Female	Himachal Prades
14	KAAA328F05	Landa Dilleshwari	19/12/2005	Female	Andhra Pradesh
15	KAAA134F05	Diya Rani	05/03/2005	Female	Assam
16	KAAA432F06	Kiran	22/07/2006	Female	Haryana
17	KAAA402F05	Sanju	05/08/2005	Female	Haryana
18	KAAA433F06	Vasundhara	23/07/2006	Female	Rajasthan
19	KAAA435F06	Manisha	16/01/2006	Female	Haryana
20	KAAA434F06	Riya	29/08/2006	Female	Haryana
21	KAAA437F06	Vaishnavi	15/04/2006	Female	Maharashtra
22	KAAA224F07	Himanshi	04/09/2007	Female	Haryana
23	KAAA299F08	Palak	24/07/2008	Female	Haryana







2. The athlete shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5155.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Bhavini Bargotya (Assistant Director, KITD)

To,

The Concerned Athletes

Copy to.

- Director KITD
- Assistant Director IT, for arranging it to publish on website
- Assistant Director (KITD) for releasing of OPA and Insurance with effect from 01.05.2025
- Secretory General AKFI
- HPD & HPM Kabaddi
- O/o DDG Khelo India, SAI
- Office File

भाविनी बरगोत्या / Bhavini Bargotya सहायक निदेशक, खेलो इंडिया / Assistant Director, Khelo India भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण / Sports Authority of India जवाहरलाल नेहल स्टेडियन परिसर (पूर्वी हार) Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate) लोबी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003 / Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003